HESTER, WHITTED & DAYE FUNERAL SERVICE

603 South Main Street; Roxboro, NC 27573 Phone: 336 599-0104 HWDFuneral.com

Mrs. Minnie Johnson Neal

Visitation

Friday, March 31, 2017 1:00 PM to 7:00 PM Family Present 6:00 PM to 7:00 PM

Hester, Whitted & Daye Funeral Service

603 South Main Street Roxboro, North Carolina 27573 *Phone: (336) 599-0104*

Funeral Service

Saturday, April 1, 2017 2:00 PM

St. James Baptist Church 1065 Solomon Lea Road Leasburg, North Carolina 27291 Phone: (336) 599-1741 Rev. Haywood Smith, Officiating

Burial

St. James Baptist Church Cemetery Leasburg, North Carolina 27291



Mrs. Minnie Johnson Neal, age 80, of Roxboro, North Carolina passed away on Saturday, March 25, 2017 at her daughter's home in Raleigh, North Carolina.

Mrs. Minnie Johnson Neal is survived by six children – Toney Neal Sr (wife Valerie) of Greensboro, NC; Letitia Crutchfield (husband Lorenzo) of Greensboro, NC; Terry Neal (wife Wanda) of Roxboro, NC; Felicia Chamblee (husband Lonnie) of Newport News, VA; Tyrone Neal of Chapel Hill, NC; and Patricia Maness (husband John) of Raleigh, NC. She is also survived by two sisters - Emily Thornton of Roxboro, NC and Cordelia Green of Roxboro, NC and 15 grandchildren and 16 great-grandchildren in addition to a host of additional relatives and friends.